The Term of this Agreement shall commence March 4, 2026, and shall 
continue through March 3, 2041, unless sooner terminated, as provided herein.   

SECTION E. COMPENSATION:  
1. Amount of Compensation.  County shall pay compensation for performance of the Services 

in an amount not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

TWENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($572,125.00), which amount does not include 
applicable New Mexico gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”).  Compensation shall be paid in 
accordance with the compensation rate schedule set out in Exhibit A, attached hereto and 
made a part hereof for all purposes. 

1.1. Annual Support and Hosting Fees. County shall pay Annual Support and Hosting 
Fees for a total not-to-exceed amount for the Term of this Agreement, as outlined in 
Exhibit A, Table 1, in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($500,305.00), which amount does not include 
applicable NMGRT.  

1.2. Project Implementation and Management. County shall pay one-time compensation 
for Project Implementation and Management Fees, as outlined in Exhibit A, Table 2, 
following County’s written acceptance of Project Implementation in the amount of 
THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($34,620.00), which amount does not include applicable NMGRT. 

1.3. Training. County shall pay one-time compensation for Training Fees, as outlined in 
Exhibit A, Table 3, following Contractor’s successful completion of Training, as 
provided in Section C(9.1.3), in the amount of EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($8,200.00), which amount does not include applicable 
NMGRT. 

1.4. Additional Optional Training, Integration and Professional Services.  At any time 
during the Term of this Agreement, County may request Additional Optional Training 
and Professional Services at County’s sole option in accordance with the 
Compensation Rate Schedule in Exhibit A, Table 4 in a total not-to-exceed amount for 
the Term of this Agreement in the amount of TWENTY NINE THOUSAND AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($29,000.00), which amount does not include applicable NMGRT. 

2. Total Not-to-Exceed Compensation Amount.  The Parties understand that County can only 
utilize Contractor’s Services, as specified herein, throughout the term of this Agreement, in a 
manner that does not surpass the total not-to-exceed compensation amount for Services